2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

Middle School D2

Place
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TEAM

Eastview HS

St Louis Park HS

St Cloud

Tioga Trailblazers
River Falls HS

Apple Valley HS
Lakeville South
Bloomington Jefferson
Mankato

Winona

Roseville

Rochester Area
Armstrong Cycle
Maple Grove HS

St Croix

Chaska HS

Lake Area Composite
Orono HS

Eagan HS
Minneapolis South HS
Mahtomedi HS
Minnesota Valley
Breck

Hudson HS

Austin HS
Bloomington
Rockford

Cannon Valley
Watertown-Mayer
Totino Grace-Irondale
Northwest

BBBikers

Kerkhoven

Elk River

Lakeville North HS
Mankato West HS
Champlin Park HS
Chanhassen HS
Rochester Mayo
Osseo Composite

St Paul Composite - North
Rosemount HS
Northwoods Cycling
Borealis

St Paul Composite - South
Eden Prairie HS

St Michael / Albertville
Hutchinson Tigers
Minneapolis Northside
Waconia HS
Hermantown-Proctor
Rochester Century HS
Woodbury HS

North Dakota

Osseo HS

Cook County
Westonka

St Paul Highland Park
Park HS

Minneapolis Southside
ISD728

Bemidji

Hastings

| SCORE
1926
1817
1814
1769
1760
1734
1699
1634
1634
1630
1619
1588
1580
1550
1441
1390
1382
1380
1333
1332
1301
1294
1290
1278
1276
1269
1269
1252
1225
1203
1199
1149
1140
1128
1116
1082
1063
1048
1037
970
908
847
788
728
712
606
583
564
344
336
329
308
306
302
283
278
277
267
259
257

o

Rider 1

Rider 2

Rider 3

Rider 4

(G) Kinsley Oberding - [500]

(G) Mariella Andeson - [490]

(B) Jack P Smith IV - [472]

(B) Rocco Schettle - [464]

(G) Willow Swanson - [472]

(B) Fisher Swanson - [456]

(G) Simone Harayda - [448]

(B) Emin Erenler - [441]

(B) Levi Hansen - [481]

(G) Ellie Gucinski - [472]

(B) Teddy Popp - [441]

(B) Kale Booker - [420]

(B) Finn Neuman - [500]

(B) Olin Bujold - [472]

(B) Knox Connelly - [441]

(G) Noelle Youngren - [356]

(B) Cooper Cleary - [500]

(G) Greta Nickleski - [456]

(B) Axton Zick - [402]

(B) Croix Giedd - [402]

(G) Maeva Gartner - [456]

(B) Dylan Maier - [448]

(B) Wilson Gartner - [434]

(B) Sebastian Tovsen - [396]

(B) Quincy Grotenhuis - [500]

(B) Brecken Kildahl - [456]

(B) Jack Mueller - [414]

(G) Brooke Migliori - [329]

(B) Rowen Gardner - [464]

(B) Henry Osburn - [448]

(G) Addy Schilling - [408]

(G) Annalee Knollmaier - [314]

(G) Isabelle Seaquist - [481]

(B) Francis Bierer - [448]

(G) Demi Lowe - [365]

(G) Henley Harrison - [340]

(G) Lainey Holey - [472]

(G) Savannah Slavey - [408]

(B) Conner Waldera - [390]

(B) William Lohmeyer - [360]

(B) Ryan Kokotovich - [490]

(G) Clara Walz - [448]

(G) llene Shaffner - [370]

(B) THEODOR BOULTON - [311]

(B) Danny Towers - [456]

(G) Clara Mullen - [396]

(B) Sean Cabbage - [380]

(B) Tyler Huebert - [356]

(G) Megan Pierson - [464]

(G) Marit Willey - [427]

(G) Jada Hollinbeck - [385]

(B) Luke Johnson - [304]

(G) Hartley Biorn - [456]

(G) Olive Wilcox - [427]

(B) Logan Billing - [356]

(B) Jackson Wilcox - [311]

(G) Brooke Verges - [441]

(G) Aven Penman - [375]

(B) Silas Boden - [314]

(G) Alpha Justen - [311]

(B) Gavin Taylor - [396]

(B) Zeek Lorenzen - [370]

(B) Quintin Sorensen - [348]

(G) Adria Hanson - [276]

(B) Madden Lorenz - [370]

(B) Owen Jakoblich - [360]

(G) Ailie Lorenz - [326]

(B) Boden Bishofsky - [326]

(B) Tyler Tate - [434]

(B) Nick Campbell - [365]

(B) Charlie Stegemann - [308]

(G) Arianna Sweeney - [273]

(B) Gramm Thomas - [365]

(B) Lars Wolke - [352]

(G) Esme Riley - [348]

(B) Wyatt Nelson - [268]

(B) Malcolm Handeen - [490]

(B) Peter Martinson - [323]

(G) Julia Tudor - [276]

(B) Alex Kohler - [243]

(B) Christian Stock - [385]

(G) Clara Bert - [356]

(B) Joseph Seebeck - [283]

(B) Noah Bert - [277]

(G) Jessica Tobias - [380]

(G) Colette Lusignan - [365]

(B) Jared Nohner - [285]

(B) Logan Schroeder - [264]

(G) Poppy Kreykes - [352]

(B) Pascal Schmidt - [332]

(B) Greylin Cline - [306]

(G) Juliana Spaulding - [300]

(B) Everett Hutton - [332]

(B) Mason Hiniker - [332]

(G) Ziva Signalness - [320]

(B) Lincoln Wescott - [294]

(B) MARCUS BRAND - [464]

(B) Mitchell Grundel - [427]

(B) Grant Baron - [385]

() - [0]

(B) William Raabe - [402]

(G) Jane Patenaude - [302]

(B) George Martin - [292]

(G) Lilja Bergquist - [273]

(B) Henry Brouwer - [420]

(G) Britta Droogsma - [289]

(G) Kiah Droogsma - [282]

(B) Morris Binsfeld - [278]

(B) Owen Hershberger - [344]

(B) Soren Perkins - [320]

(G) Lucy Vella - [306]

(B) Henry Bahler - [282]

(G) Zoie Reese - [500]

(B) Graham Stutsman - [408]

(G) Macie Reese - [317]

() - [0]

(B) Carson Bjergaard - [344]

(G) Katrina Bjergaard - [336]

(B) Eli Haglof - [263]

(B) Owen Warner - [260]

(B) Garrett Blaha - [481]

(B) Ari Lund - [434]

(B) lan Lund - [284]

() - [0]

(G) Olive Ohly - [329]

(B) Marcus Fiedler - [287]

(B) Kai Richardson - [272]

(B) Samuel Dybvig - [261]

(G) Riley Soine - [306]

(B) Quentin VanHeuveln - [300]

(B) Drew Youngren - [281]

(B) Kreed Sombke - [253]

(B) Dylan Jenner - [396]

(B) Holden Van Zee - [380]

(B) Tate Banks - [352]

() - [0]

(B) Owen Kes - [306]

(B) Lucas Parker - [280]

(G) Ellie Nurmela - [271]

(B) Jack Sexton - [259]

(G) Mackenna Coopman - [490] (B) Eli Owens - [336] (B) Max Von Bank - [256] () -[0]
(B) Bennett Hairrell - [375] (B) Evan Hoppe - [348] (B) Thomas Hairrell - [340] () -[0]
(B) Brady Davis - [490] (B) Kaleb Grundhofer - [288] (B) Rex Nelson - [270] () -[0]
(B) Owen Simner - [481] (B) Hudson Ellenbecker - [280] (B) Joseph Maleszewski - [276] () -[0]
(B) Gideon Yoder - [336] (B) Garrett Miller - [317] (B) GILBERT NELSON - [317] () -[0]
(B) Finn Parr - [375] (B) Levi Layer - [275] (B) Henry Thomford - [258] () -[0]
(B) Wyatt Dirksen - [472] (B) Rhone Urban - [375] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Caleb Maxwell - [408] (B) Landon Maxwell - [380] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Beck Sponholz - [414] (B) Sawyer Kannas - [314] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Cohen Berndt - [427] (G) Josie Brown - [285] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Jack Bond - [320] (B) Richie Beutz - [286] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Easton Smolen - [314] (B) Logan Fuchs - [269] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Sam Heitman - [284] (B) Walker Wendlandt - [280] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Willem Sheldon - [344] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Claire Reiner - [336] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) lan Golden - [329] () -0l () -[0] () -0l
(G) Kjirsten Nelson - [308] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Gwendolyn Guettler-Johnson - [306] |() - [0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Anders Steier - [302] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Rucker Hitchcock - [283] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(G) Lily Belmore - [278] () -0l () -[0] () -0l
(B) Odin Arendt - [277] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Isaac Bigelow - [267] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Charlie Rauchman - [259] () -[0] () -[0] () -[0]
(B) Reas James - [257] () -0l () -[0] () -0l
() -10] () -10] () - o] () -10]
() -10] () -10] () - o] () -10]
() -10] () -10] () -1o] () -10]




