

2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

Middle School D2						
Place	TEAM	SCORE	Rider 1	Rider 2	Rider 3	Rider 4
1	Eastview HS	1926	(G) Kinsley Oberding - [500]	(G) Mariella Andeson - [490]	(B) Jack P Smith IV - [472]	(B) Rocco Schettle - [464]
2	St Louis Park HS	1817	(G) Willow Swanson - [472]	(B) Fisher Swanson - [456]	(G) Simone Harayda - [448]	(B) Emin Erenler - [441]
3	St Cloud	1814	(B) Levi Hansen - [481]	(G) Ellie Gucinski - [472]	(B) Teddy Popp - [441]	(B) Kale Booker - [420]
4	Tioga Trailblazers	1769	(B) Finn Neuman - [500]	(B) Olin Bujold - [472]	(B) Knox Connelly - [441]	(G) Noelle Youngren - [356]
5	River Falls HS	1760	(B) Cooper Cleary - [500]	(G) Greta Nickleski - [456]	(B) Axton Zick - [402]	(B) Croix Giedd - [402]
6	Apple Valley HS	1734	(G) Maeva Gartner - [456]	(B) Dylan Maier - [448]	(B) Wilson Gartner - [434]	(B) Sebastian Tovsen - [396]
7	Lakeville South	1699	(B) Quincy Grotenhuis - [500]	(B) Brecken Kildahl - [456]	(B) Jack Mueller - [414]	(G) Brooke Migliori - [329]
8	Bloomington Jefferson	1634	(B) Rowen Gardner - [464]	(B) Henry Osburn - [448]	(G) Addy Schilling - [408]	(G) Annalee Knollmaier - [314]
9	Mankato	1634	(G) Isabelle Seaquist - [481]	(B) Francis Bierer - [448]	(G) Demi Lowe - [365]	(G) Henley Harrison - [340]
10	Winona	1630	(G) Lainey Holey - [472]	(G) Savannah Slavey - [408]	(B) Conner Waldera - [390]	(B) William Lohmeyer - [360]
11	Roseville	1619	(B) Ryan Kokotovich - [490]	(G) Clara Walz - [448]	(G) Ilene Shaffner - [370]	(B) THEODOR BOULTON - [311]
12	Rochester Area	1588	(B) Danny Towers - [456]	(G) Clara Mullen - [396]	(B) Sean Cabbage - [380]	(B) Tyler Huebert - [356]
13	Armstrong Cycle	1580	(G) Megan Pierson - [464]	(G) Marit Willey - [427]	(G) Jada Hollinbeck - [385]	(B) Luke Johnson - [304]
14	Maple Grove HS	1550	(G) Hartley Biorn - [456]	(G) Olive Wilcox - [427]	(B) Logan Billing - [356]	(B) Jackson Wilcox - [311]
15	St Croix	1441	(G) Brooke Verges - [441]	(G) Aven Penman - [375]	(B) Silas Boden - [314]	(G) Alpha Justen - [311]
16	Chaska HS	1390	(B) Gavin Taylor - [396]	(B) Zeek Lorenzen - [370]	(B) Quintin Sorensen - [348]	(G) Adria Hanson - [276]
17	Lake Area Composite	1382	(B) Madden Lorenz - [370]	(B) Owen Jakoblich - [360]	(G) Ailie Lorenz - [326]	(B) Boden Bishofsky - [326]
18	Orono HS	1380	(B) Tyler Tate - [434]	(B) Nick Campbell - [365]	(B) Charlie Stegemann - [308]	(G) Arianna Sweeney - [273]
19	Egan HS	1333	(B) Gramm Thomas - [365]	(B) Lars Wolke - [352]	(G) Esme Riley - [348]	(B) Wyatt Nelson - [268]
20	Minneapolis South HS	1332	(B) Malcolm Handeen - [490]	(B) Peter Martinson - [323]	(G) Julia Tudor - [276]	(B) Alex Kohler - [243]
21	Mahtomedi HS	1301	(B) Christian Stock - [385]	(G) Clara Bert - [356]	(B) Joseph Seebeck - [283]	(B) Noah Bert - [277]
22	Minnesota Valley	1294	(G) Jessica Tobias - [380]	(G) Colette Lusignan - [365]	(B) Jared Nohner - [285]	(B) Logan Schroeder - [264]
23	Breck	1290	(G) Poppy Kreykes - [352]	(B) Pascal Schmidt - [332]	(B) Greylin Cline - [306]	(G) Juliana Spaulding - [300]
24	Hudson HS	1278	(B) Everett Hutton - [332]	(B) Mason Hiniker - [332]	(G) Ziva Signalness - [320]	(B) Lincoln Wescott - [294]
25	Austin HS	1276	(B) MARCUS BRAND - [464]	(B) Mitchell Grundel - [427]	(B) Grant Baron - [385]	() - [0]
26	Bloomington	1269	(B) William Raabe - [402]	(G) Jane Patenaude - [302]	(B) George Martin - [292]	(G) Lilja Bergquist - [273]
27	Rockford	1269	(B) Henry Brouwer - [420]	(G) Britta Droogsma - [289]	(G) Kiah Droogsma - [282]	(B) Morris Binsfeld - [278]
28	Cannon Valley	1252	(B) Owen Hershberger - [344]	(B) Soren Perkins - [320]	(G) Lucy Vella - [306]	(B) Henry Bahler - [282]
29	Watertown-Mayer	1225	(G) Zoie Reese - [500]	(B) Graham Stutsman - [408]	(G) Macie Reese - [317]	() - [0]
30	Totino Grace-Irondale	1203	(B) Carson Bjergaard - [344]	(G) Katrina Bjergaard - [336]	(B) Eli Haglof - [263]	(B) Owen Warner - [260]
31	Northwest	1199	(B) Garrett Blaha - [481]	(B) Ari Lund - [434]	(B) Ian Lund - [284]	() - [0]
32	BBBikers	1149	(G) Olive Ohly - [329]	(B) Marcus Fiedler - [287]	(B) Kai Richardson - [272]	(B) Samuel Dybvig - [261]
33	Kerkhoven	1140	(G) Riley Soine - [306]	(B) Quentin VanHeuveln - [300]	(B) Drew Youngren - [281]	(B) Kreed Sombke - [253]
34	Elk River	1128	(B) Dylan Jenner - [396]	(B) Holden Van Zee - [380]	(B) Tate Banks - [352]	() - [0]
35	Lakeville North HS	1116	(B) Owen Kes - [306]	(B) Lucas Parker - [280]	(G) Ellie Nurmela - [271]	(B) Jack Sexton - [259]
36	Mankato West HS	1082	(G) Mackenna Coopman - [490]	(B) Eli Owens - [336]	(B) Max Von Bank - [256]	() - [0]
37	Champlin Park HS	1063	(B) Bennett Hairrell - [375]	(B) Evan Hoppe - [348]	(B) Thomas Hairrell - [340]	() - [0]
38	Chanhassen HS	1048	(B) Brady Davis - [490]	(B) Kaleb Grundhofer - [288]	(B) Rex Nelson - [270]	() - [0]
39	Rochester Mayo	1037	(B) Owen Simner - [481]	(B) Hudson Ellenbecker - [280]	(B) Joseph Maleszewski - [276]	() - [0]
40	Osseo Composite	970	(B) Gideon Yoder - [336]	(B) Garrett Miller - [317]	(B) GILBERT NELSON - [317]	() - [0]
41	St Paul Composite - North	908	(B) Finn Parr - [375]	(B) Levi Layer - [275]	(B) Henry Thomford - [258]	() - [0]
42	Rosemount HS	847	(B) Wyatt Dirksen - [472]	(B) Rhone Urban - [375]	() - [0]	() - [0]
43	Northwoods Cycling	788	(B) Caleb Maxwell - [408]	(B) Landon Maxwell - [380]	() - [0]	() - [0]
44	Borealis	728	(G) Beck Sponholz - [414]	(B) Sawyer Kannas - [314]	() - [0]	() - [0]
45	St Paul Composite - South	712	(B) Cohen Berndt - [427]	(G) Josie Brown - [285]	() - [0]	() - [0]
46	Eden Prairie HS	606	(B) Jack Bond - [320]	(B) Richie Beutz - [286]	() - [0]	() - [0]
47	St Michael / Albertville	583	(B) Easton Smolen - [314]	(B) Logan Fuchs - [269]	() - [0]	() - [0]
48	Hutchinson Tigers	564	(B) Sam Heitman - [284]	(B) Walker Wendlandt - [280]	() - [0]	() - [0]
49	Minneapolis Northside	344	(B) Willem Sheldon - [344]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
50	Waconia HS	336	(G) Claire Reiner - [336]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
51	Hermantown-Proctor	329	(B) Ian Golden - [329]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
52	Rochester Century HS	308	(G) Kjirsten Nelson - [308]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
53	Woodbury HS	306	(G) Gwendolyn Guettler-Johnson - [306]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
54	North Dakota	302	(B) Anders Steier - [302]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
55	Osseo HS	283	(B) Rucker Hitchcock - [283]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
56	Cook County	278	(G) Lily Belmore - [278]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
57	Westonka	277	(B) Odin Arendt - [277]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
58	St Paul Highland Park	267	(B) Isaac Bigelow - [267]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
59	Park HS	259	(B) Charlie Rauchman - [259]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
60	Minneapolis Southside	257	(B) Reas James - [257]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
61	ISD728	0	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
62	Bemidji	0	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]
63	Hastings	0	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]	() - [0]